
MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT 
PLAN FEES JULY 2024 

 

 

Your appointment fee will depend on the type of appointment and the duration. If you have 
a Medicare Card, Medicare will refund to you an amount for this service (Medicare Rebate). 
You will only be out of pocket the remaining amount. 
 
Please note: You must bring a valid Student ID or UofA Staff Card every visit to receive the 
discounted rate. 

 
 
Standard Fees 
 

 
Services 

Appointment  
Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Out-of-Pocket 
Cost 

2715  Preparation Mental Health Treatment Plan $175.00 $103.70 $71.30 

2717 Prolonged Preparation Mental Health Plan $250.00 $152.80 $71.30 

2712  Review Mental Health Treatment Plan $134.85 $81.70 $53.15 

2713 Mental Health  Consultation  $175.00 $81.70 $93.30 

 
Student (Domestic & International*), Health Care Card, Pension, and Under 16yrs Fees 
 

 
Services 

Appointment  
Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Out-of-Pocket 
Cost 

2715  Preparation Mental Health Treatment Plan $123.70 $103.70 $20.00 

2717 Prolonged Preparation Mental Health Plan $182.80 $152.80 $30.00 

2712  Review Mental Health Treatment Plan $101.70 $81.70 $20.00 

2713 Mental Health  Consultation  $101.70 $81.70 $20.00 
  

*International students are required to claim through their insurance provider. The same out-of-pocket cost applies to both 
domestic and international students. 

 
UofA Staff Fees 
 

 
Services 

Appointment  
Fee 

 

Medicare 
Rebate 

Out-of-Pocket 
Cost 

2715  Preparation Mental Health Treatment Plan $160.74 $103.70 $57.04 

2717 Prolonged Preparation Mental Health Plan $230.56 $152.80 $77.76 

2712  Review Mental Health Treatment Plan $124.22 $81.70 $42.52 

2713 Mental Health  Consultation  $156.34 $81.70 $74.64 
 

 

If you would like further information about our fees, please speak with our Reception staff. 


